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 16 October 2019 

  

Dear Parents / Caregivers / Friends of the School 

School Policies and Procedures go to: 
http://glenoroua.schooldocs.co.nz/ 

Username: glenoroua 
Password: policies 

Welcome back everyone to term 4 2019—the other 3 terms have disappeared in 

a hurry!!!    Term 4 calendar is attached. 

 

THANK YOU to everyone for coming to our “Night At The Movies” show before the 
holidays. Our students were really amazing and we have received plenty of positive 
feedback.  
Congratulations must go to Charlotte Weeks for coming up with the idea and then 
having the courage and enthusiasm to see the show through to fruition.   

Well done Miss Weeks☺☺☺!!!!! 

Ko tatau 
 

This is us. 

Glen Oroua School has been a proud and strong 
part of this community for more that 125 years.  
Currently we have a couple of children in our                                 
junior room who are the fifth generation of their 
family to attend our school.  
 
Does your connection with our school go back 
some generations? We would love to hear from                    
anyone with history to share.                                           
  Ph 329 7859   or  email  
  principal@glenoroua.school.nz 

Calendars: In the next few weeks, students will complete an art work which 

will go on the front of a calendar. These will be printed locally by Freedom 

Print and is a fundraising activity for our digital technology resources.  

When the art is completed, teachers will send home a picture on SeeSaw. 

You will also receive an envelope for your orders.  

Calendars and Cards (set of 8) will be $10 and Diaries will be $12.                                  

There are examples in the foyer at school. These will make wonderful Christ-

mas presents! 

New Entrants 2020 

New entrants who are due to start at the 

beginning of 2020 (Monday 3 February) are 

strongly encouraged to contact Mrs Ireland 

in Room 3 and arrange 

times for visits this term 

(excluding wks 8 & 9, 2-13 

Dec) This will ensure these 

children are prepared and 

ready to start next year.   

Term Events 
 Thursday 17 October - 

Manual 

 Friday 18 October -        

Vaccinations - Dose 2 

 Friday - 25 October -       

Assembly 

 Monday - 28 October -    

Labour Day 

 Tuesday - 29 October - 

Lamb and Calf Day 

 Thursday - 31 October - 

Manual 

 Thursday - 31 October - 

BoT Meeting 

 Monday 4 November - Glen 

Oroua Athletics 

 Friday 8 November -

Assembly 

 Monday 11 November -    

Te Kawau Athletics -                    

Massey Track 

 Wednesday - 13 November 

- School Photos 

 Thursday - 14 November - 

Manual 

 Thursday - 21 November - 

BoT Meeting Strategic 

planning 

 Friday - 22 November -   

Assembly 

 Thursday - 28 November - 

Manual 

 Thursday - 5 November - 

BoT Meeting 

 Friday - 6 November -     

Assembly  

 Friday - 6 November -  

Hangi 

 Tuesday - 10 December - 

School Treat 

 Thursday - 12 December - 

Prizegiving - Glen Oroua 

Hall - 7pm 

 Friday - 13 December - 

School Finishes for 2019 - 

12pm finish 

Manawatu Annual Show  Saturday 9 November  
Manfeild Park, Feilding. 
The information for boys and girls animal classes and the 
Homes, Hands and Leisure section is available here at 
school.  

Reminders 

 Everyone must wear a hat when outside everyday 

in term 4 

 No heated lunches this term 

 Athletics practices start this week so students 

need to have appropriate clothing and shoes 

 Please remember to inform us before 9:20am if 

your child is going to be absent.  

TE KAWAU TENNIS 
CLUB COACHING 

Primary and Intermediates 
Starts Friday 1st November 

Rongotea Courts 
If you haven’t registered please 

phone or txt: 
Heather 0278836551 


